Specifications
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type ULP, 2 and 3 mm Ultra Low Profile Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor, 85 ºC
Highlights
- 2 or 3 mm profile
- High energy density .4 J/cc
- Replaces banks of solid tantalum chips
- 3000 hr life @ 85 ºC without voltage derating

/10
/24
Part Numbering System
Outline Drawing
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
ULP 243 M 4R0 DB F2 A 0
Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Voltage Case Lead Mounting Style Insulation
ULP 243 = 24,000 µF ±20% 4R0 = 4.0 Vdc DA = 42 x  62 x 2 mm F1 = Flex - 20pin (20 x 21 mm) A = None 0 = None
016 = 16 Vdc DB = 42 x  62 x 3 mm F2 = Flex - 20pin (42 x 21 mm) 1 = Polywrap
Type ULP, 2 and 3 mm Ultra Low Profile Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor, 85 ºC
  42mm
  2x 10.5mm±1
  21mm
  1.9mm
  31mm±1
  62mm
20mm±1(F1)
42mm±1(F2)
2.2mm Max (DA Case)
3.2mm Max (DB Case)
A
DETAIL A
SCALE 2 : 1
Pin 1
Mating Connector
(Molex 0522712079 or equivalent)
1-9  = Negative
10,11 = NC
12-20 = Positive2.2mm Nom 2.5mm Max (DA Case)
3.2mm Nom 3.5mm Max (DB Case)Disc
on
tin
ue
d -
 12
/10
/24
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Ratings
Type ULP, 2 and 3 mm Ultra Low Profile Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor, 85 ºC
Typical Performance Curves
Voltage Cap (µF) Catalog Part Number
ESR max
25 °C mΩ
120 Hz
Surge
25 ºC Vdc
2 mm
4 7,800 ULP782M4R0DAF1A0 210 4.8
6.3 6,600 ULP662M6R3DAF1A0 210 7.56
10 5,200 ULP522M010DAF1A0 210 12
16 3,600 ULP362M016DAF1A0 210 19.2
25 2,300 ULP232M025DAF1A0 210 30
35 1,400 ULP142M035DAF1A0 210 42
50 700 ULP701M050DAF1A0 210 60
63 500 ULP501M063DAF1A0 420 75.6
3 mm
4 24,000 ULP243M4R0DBF1A0 80 4.8
6.3 20,000 ULP203M6R3DBF1A0 80 7.56
10 15,000 ULP153M010DBF1A0 80 12
16 11,000 ULP113M016DBF1A0 80 19.2
25 6,900 ULP692M025DBF1A0 80 30
35 4,400 ULP442M035DBF1A0 80 42
50 2,200 ULP222M050DBF1A0 80 60
63 1,500 ULP152M063DBF1A0 160 75.6
Disc
on
tin
ue